PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5446348

	amont to correct the ASSIGNOD AND ASSIGNEE
NAMES previous hereby confirms	nment to correct the ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE ly recorded on Reel 048639 Frame 0089. Assignor(s) the ASSIGNOR NAME IS PATROCINIUM SYSTEMS, NEE NAME IS PATROCINIUM SYSTEMS, INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATROCINIUM SYSTEMS, LLC	06/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATROCINIUM SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	7134 MERRIMAC DRIVE
City:	MCLEAN
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16131295

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)654-4501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026544565

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE LLP - JEFFREY A. WOLFSON

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51425.4US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOLANDA M. HAZELL
SIGNATURE:	/Yolanda M. Hazell/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=51425_4US03_CorrectiveAssignmentWithOriginalCoversheet#page1.tif source=51425_4US03_CorrectiveAssignmentWithOriginalCoversheet#page2.tif source=51425_4US03_CorrectiveAssignmentWithOriginalCoversheet#page3.tif

PATENT 505399554 REEL: 048736 FRAME: 0992

 $source = 51425_4US03_Corrective Assignment With Original Coversheet \#page 4.tif$

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

***************************************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************		***************************************	
SUBMISSION TYPE	SSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	NCE: CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Name Execution Date				
PATROCINIUM, L	PATROCINIUM, LLC 06/20/2017		{		
RECEIVING PART	RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	PATROCIN	IUM, INC.			
Street Address:	7134 MERI	RIMAC DRIV	'E		
City:	MCLEAN				
State/Country:	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	22101				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 16131295					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)654-4501 Phone: (202) 654-4565 Email: 1PDOCKETING@HAYNESBOONE.COM Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP - JEFFREY A. WOLFSON, ESQ. Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE Address Line 2: #700 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219					
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be set that is unsuccessful, it will Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(202 PPM nt to the e-mail a be sent via US M HAY 2323 #700	654-4565 DCKETING@HA Idress first: if that Idil. TNES AND BOON VICTORY AVEL	t is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fa NE, LLP - JEFFREY A. WOLFSON, ESQ NUE	No.	
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be set that is unsuccessful, it will Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(202 IPIM Int to the e-mail a be sent via US M HAY 2323 #700 DAL	654-4565 OCKETING@HA Idress first: if that Iail. NES AND BOON VICTORY AVEI LAS, TEXAS 7	t is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fa NE, LLP - JEFFREY A. WOLFSON, ESQ NUE	No.	
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be set that is unsuccessful, it will Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(202 RPIM Int to the e-mail at the sent via US M HAY 2323 #700 DAL	654-4565 OCKETING@HA Idress first: if that Iail. NES AND BOON VICTORY AVEI LAS, TEXAS 7	t is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fa NE, LLP - JEFFREY A. WOLFSON, ESO NUE 5219	No.	
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be set that is unsuccessful, it will Correspondent Name: Address Line 1; Address Line 2; Address Line 4; ATTORNEY DOCI	(202 RPIM Int to the e-mail at the sent via US M HAY 2323 #700 DAL	654-4565 OCKETING@HA Idress first: if that Iail. NES AND BOON VICTORY AVEI LAS, TEXAS 7	t is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a favile, LLP - JEFFREY A. WOLFSON, ESQNUE 5219 51425.4US03	No.	
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sethut is unsuccessful, it will Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCI	(202 RPIM Int to the e-mail at the sent via US M HAY 2323 #700 DAL	654-4565 OCKETING@HA Idress first: if that Iail. NES AND BOON VICTORY AVEI LAS, TEXAS 7	t is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fave, LLP - JEFFREY A. WOLFSON, ESONUE 5219 51425,4US03 YOLANDA M. HAZELL	No.	

Total Attachments: 2

 $source=51425_4US03_Assignment_PatrociniumLLC_to_PatrociniumInc\#page1.tif\\ source=51425_4US03_Assignment_PatrociniumLLC_to_PatrociniumInc\#page2.tif$

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT5429371

Receipt Date:

03/19/2019

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:01 PN 06-20-2017
FILED 04:01 PN 06-20-2017
0131881893 The Samuel States

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY CON A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

This Certificate of Conversion to Corporation is being duly executed and filed by John South, as the Sole Manager of Patrocinium Systems, LLC (the "Company"), to convert the Company to a Delaware corporation under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

- The Company filed its original certificate of formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 30, 2013, in the State of Delaware, under the name Patrocinium Systems, LLC.
- The Company is a limited liability company of the State of Delaware.
- The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Corporation is Patrocinium Systems, LLC.
- 4. The name of the corporation into which Patrocinium Systems, LLC shall be converted as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company shall be Patrocinium Systems, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion dated as of June 20, 2017.

/s/ John South
John South
Sole Manager



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "PATROCINIUM SYSTEMS,
LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"PATROCINIUM SYSTEMS, LLC" TO "PATROCINIUM SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 4:01
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5406969 8100V 5R# 20174851823

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSQC.

Authentication: 202745978

Date: 06-20-17

PATENT REEL: 048736 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 03/28/2019